



APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTIONS SERVICES ELECTRICAL INSTALLATIONS

	Date <u>April 5</u> Leceipt and Permit number	, 19 <u>82</u> A 88391
To the CHIEF ELECTRICAL INSPECTOR, Portland, Maine: The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to make electrical insta Maine, the Portland Electrical Ordinance, the National Electrical Code		laws of
LOCATION OF WORK: 188-190 Bolton Street OWNER'S NAME: Mrs. Beal ADDRESS:	lives there	EES
		1
OUTLETS: Receptacles Switches Plugmold ft. TO	TAL	
FIXTURES: (number of) (not strip) TOTAL		
Strin Flourescent II	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
SERVICES: 2-100 amp services	TAL amperes 200 U.	3/ 00
WEIERS, (Humber or)		1.00
1 HP or over		
Electric (number of fooms)		
Oil or Gas (by a main boiler) Oil or Gas (by separate units) Electric Under 20 kws Over 20 kws		
ADDITANCES: (number of)		
Ranges — Water Heaters		
Cook Tops Wall Ovens Dishwashers		
Compactors		
Fans Others (denote	e)	
Transformers		
Over 20 sq. ft.		
		
Fire/Burglar Alarms Residential		
Manus Duty Outlets 220 Volt (such as welders) 20 amps and	under	
Circus, Fairs, etc		
	LLATION FEE DUE:	
THE ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY OF	DOUBLE FEE DUE:	
	TAL AMOUNT DUE:	4.00
INSPECTION:		
4-6-A. M. 19 : or Will Call		
management companies at 1 MW, and a constant of TT1		
ADDRESS: 160 W Pleasnat St. Westblook		
MASTER LICENSE NO.: 4227 SIGNATURE	E OF CONTRACTOR:	
LIMITED LICENSE NO.:	Sum Ti	

INSPECTOR'S COPY — WHITE
OFFICE COPY — CANARY
CONTRACTOR'S COPY — GREEN

Alpringues .

FILL IN AND SIGN WITH IN

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR HEATING, COOKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT

CITY of PORTLAND

PERMIT ISSUED

Portland Maine July 6, 1970

Portland, Maine,	
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, ME.	
The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to install ance with the Laws of Maine, the Building Code of the City o	the following heating, cooking or power equipment in accord- f Portland, and the following specifications:
	Dwelling No. Stories New Existing "
Location 150 Bollson Bollson Re	pal, 190 Bolton St.
Name and address of owner of appliance PATS and Oct 1 & France	Co 135 Marginal Way Telephone
	Co., 135 Marginal Way Telephone
General Descri	ption of Work
To install oil-fired forced hot water boiler	-burner (replacement)
	POWER BOILER
And human blance	aterial in floor surface or beneath?no
Location of appliancebasement Any burnable ma	Kind of fuel?oil
If so, how protected?	e or casing top of furnace 24"
Minimum distance to burnable material, from top of apphance	Li From sides or back of appliance 2811
From top of smoke pipe From front of appliant	e
Size of chimney flue8x12 Other connections to st	ame fluenone
If gas fired, how vented?	Rated maximum demand per hour
Will sufficient fresh air be supplied to the appliance to insure p	roper and safe combustion?yes
IF OIL	BURNER
N thurse likear Utica	
Name and type of burner	supply line feed from top or bottom of tank?
Will operator be always in attendance:	Size of vent pipe
Type of floor beneath burner	Number and capacity of tanksexisting
Location of oil storagebasement	No
Low water shut off	- How many tables and osed?
Will all tanks be more than five feet from any namerye	s How many tanks enclosed?
Total capacity of any existing storage tanks for furnace burn	ners
IF COOKIN	G APPLIANCE
Location of appliance	ournable material in floor surface or beneath?
If so how protected?	Height of Logs, if any
Chinton at bottom of appliance? Distance to	combustible material from top of appliance?
From front of appliance From sides and b	ack From top of smokepipe
Ct. A street of Appliance Other connections to	same flue
Size of children in the same states of the conference of the same states of the same stat	ented? Forced or gravity?
Is hood to be provided? 12 so, now ?	Rated maximum demand per hour
MISCELLANEOUS EQUIPME	NT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION
	an annual of the community of community of the community
Amount of fee enclosed? (\$200 for one heater building at same time.)	etc., \$1.00 additional for each additional heater, etc., in sam
PPROVED:	
	Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to
·'	see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto ar
	observed? yes
	Ballard Oil & Equip Co.
	a m m 1.
CS 300 Signature of Installer	By: O. SP. Masalin

INSPECTION COPY

Signature of Installer By:

p

NOTES NO INSTRUCTION CARD MGW.

LOCATION 190 BOLTON ST. INSPECTION DATE 13/10 BY M	V	OK OK	
1 FILL PIPE		L	
2 VENT PIPE		2	1
3 RED PLATE EMERJENCY SWITCH		17	
4 NUMBER & CAPACITY OF TANKS		1	
5 TANK RIGIDITY & SUPPORT		12	
6 TANK DISTANCE		1	_
7 VENT ALARM	-	17	, Ship
8 FUEL GAUGE	╫	1	
9 FIREMATIC FUEL VALVES	 	1.7	
10 BURNER REGIDITY & SUPPORT	╁──	1	- •
11 PIPING SUPPORT & PROTECTION	+	2	-
12 NAME & TABEL	+-	1	7
13 PRIMARY SAFETY CONTROL	+	1	
14 LIMIT CONTROL	-	+	
15 LOW WATER CUT-OFF	╁╌	1	F
16 SERVICE SWITCH	╁	1	
17 CONDULT OR GREENFIELD	+	1	†
18 THERMAL CUT-OFF SWITCH	+	12	<u></u>
19 PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE	+-	1	‡
20 DRAFT REGULATOR	╁	1	‡
21 ADEQUATE VENTILATION	+	1	+
22 ANY INDICATION OF OIL LEAKS	-+-	1	‡
23 KIND OF HEAT	+	-1	8/4/20
24 INSTRUCTION CARD	-	_	10/1/10
25 TANKLESS HOT WATER HEATER	_		+
26 TEMPERING VALVE			+
27 PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE	-+	+,	
28 CONDITION OF CHIMNEY	+	1	7
29 NUMBER & TYPE OF CONNECTIONS TO CHIMNEY	-+	+ 7	+
30 FIRESTOPPING	-		+
31 STACK DISTANCE TO COMBUSTIBLE MATERIAL			

190 Bolton St.

August 4, 1970

Ballard Oil & Equipment Co. 135 Marginal Way Portland, Maine

CC: Mrs. Helen Beal 190 Bolton St. Portland, Maine

Dear Mrs. Beal:

Upon inspection of the above job on August 3, 1970 no instruction card as to safe operation of the equipment was found posted near the assembly as required by law. It is important that this instruction card be permanently posted near the assembly before August 11, 1970. The owner should understand that this instruction card is important, that he or his employees may know what to do especially at time of emergency, and that he is entitled to this instruction card as well as any other part of the equipment.

Very truly yours,

Malcolm G. Ward Building Inspection Dept.

NGW:1

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE Application for Permit to Install Wires

		Permit No.	
		Issued '7/(0./	70
1	Portland, Maine	July 2,	. , 19.70
To the City Electrician, Portland, Maine:			
The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to tric current, in accordance with the laws of Maine, and the following specifications:	install wires for the Electrical Ordin	nance of the City of	icting elec- f Portland,
(This form must be completely fil	led out — Minimu	m Fee \$1.00)	
Owner's Name and Address Mrs. Helen Bea	al, 190 Bolto	n Stneet, Po	rtland.
Contractor's Name and Address Ballard Oil	L, 135 Margin	al Wayek Port	land
	of Building	Residence	
Number of Families 2 Apartments	Stores	Number of Stories2	
Description of Wiring: New Work X. Wiring of high pressure gun ty	Additions ape burner an	Alterations and controls.	
		Molding (No. of f	
- in-	,	Plug Circuits	
	ght Circuits	Lighting (No feet)	
FIXTURES: No.	•		ize
•	3	l No. Meters	izc .
METERS: Relocated Added	1/8 Amps 3.0		· au
	••		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Phase H.I	
\ \ /		Phase H.I	· ·
Electric Heat (No. of Room	•		
APPLIANCES: No. Ranges Watts	Brand Fee	eds (Size and No.)	•
Elec. Heaters Watts			
Miscellaneous Watts		abinets or Panels	•
Transformers Air Conditioners (No.	•	Signs (No. Units)	****
Will commence 7-7 19 70 Ready to cover	r in . 19	Inspection	19
Amount of Fee \$	Signed Ballard	i Oil & Equip	oment Co
	ELOW THIS LINE		
DO NOT WRITE B	ELOW THIS LINE		
SERVICE METER	GR	OUND	
VISITS: 1 2 3	4	5 6	
	10	11 . 12	
		n 11	4
CG 293	INSPECTED BY	I w. Heel	(OVER)

		14406 PERMIT NUMBER
PERMIT TO INSTALL PLUM	BING 190 Bolton Street	PERMIT
PRMITIO INS		
Add	allation For: Mrs. Helen Beal	
1	Mrs , Helen	
() Date 8-25-64 Ow	her or ora	Dale: 8-25-64
BORTLAND PLUMBITATO	vner's Address	NUMBER FEE
ligates. I of	umber: PROPOSED INSTALLATION	
p. Wolch N	IEW REP'L CINKS	1 \$ 2,00
APPROVED FILST INSPECTION	LAVATORIES	1 4 4
APPROVED PILST	TOUETS	
Date Fry 26,1964	BATH TUBS	7 2.00
Date	SHOWERS	
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	DRAINS HOT WATER TANKS	
APPROVED FINAL INSPECTION		
CHIEF PLUMBING INS	PECTOR SEPTIC TANKS	
QUIEF PLUMBING IN	HOUSE SEWERS	ve drain)
BY TYPE OF BUILDING	HOUSE SEWERS ROOF LEADERS (Conn. to hot	016 0.5
TYPE OF BUILDING	KOO!	
CT DESIDENTIAL		4 1 00
- CINGLE		TOTAL > \$ 4.00
MULTI PARTICION	PLUMBING INSPE	CTION L
NEW CONSTRUCTION	THE ALTH DEPT. PLUMBING INST	
REMODELING	RTLAND HEALTH DEPT. PLUMBING 11457	

es menos

4

PERMIT TO INSTALL Laio Laio Laio Laio PORTLAND PLUMBING INSPECTOR	Addre Install Owne	ation f	ig. Idnooln		1131 ERMIT NU	4 JMBI
By J. P. Welch	Plumb	er:	W W dobress & C			
APPROVED FIRST INSPECTION	INEVV	REP'L	PROPOSED INSTALLATIONS		10-62	
			SINKS	NUMEER	FEE	-
Date H-16-62			LAVATORIES			•
1) 1/25/1			TOILETS			-
By Y. A The Course			SATH TUBS	L		-
APPROVED FINAL INSPECTION			SHOWERS			-
UNSTED THAT INSPESSION !			DRAINS			•
Date						
			HOT WATER TANKS			
JOSEPH P. WELCH			TANKLESS WATER HEATERS			
By			GARBAGE GRINDERS			
TYPE OF BUILDING -			SEPTIC TANKS			3
RESIDENTIAL			HOUSE SEWERS			-
SINGLE			ROOF LEADERS (Conn. to house drain)	1_1	\$ 2,00	
L) Hamber			(Contr. 10 house drain)			
MULTI FAMILY			**************************************	T		
NEW CONSTRUCTION			***************************************			
REMODELING	——L					
PORTLA	MD U	F A 1				
	ש עדייי	にみんした	DEPT. PLUMBING INSPECTION TO	AL >	\$ 2,00	

PERMIT TO INSTALL PLUMBING

Address 190 Bolton Strawt PERMIT NUMBER
Installation For: Nra, Halen N, Beal
Owner of Bidg. Mra, Helen N, Beal
Owner's Address: 3 Forest Circle
Plumber: Ballard Oil & Equipment Go Date: 11-28-61
Plumber: Ballard Oil & Equipment Go Da

.

20.73

American Carron

ssaka Wadanasa

FILL IN AND SIGN WITH IN

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR HEATING, COOKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT

PERMIT ISSUED

NOV 28 CITY of PORTLAND

Portland	d, Maine, Nov. 23, 1961
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND,	, ME.
The undersigned hereby applies for a permit ance with the Laws of Maine, the Building Code of t	to install the following heating, cooking or power equipment in accor he City of Portland, and the following specifications:
Location 100 Bolton St. Lies of	Building dwelling No. Stories 2 New Building Existing "
Name and address of owner of appliance. Mrs.	Helen N. Beal, 3 Forest Circle, Portland
	Equip. Co, 135 Marginal Ward. Telephone
	Description of Work
To install oilburningequipment(in)	place of coal) in existing warm air heating system
and.a.domestic.hot.water.h	eater (Mark 11 Lancer) (To heat 1 st floor)
IF HEAT	ek, or power boiler
Location of appliance basement Any but	rnable material in floor surface or beneath?no
If so, how protected?	Kind of fuel?
Minimum distance to burnable material, from top of	applicace or casing top of furnace18!!
From top of smoke pipe18!! From front of	appliance
Size of chimney flue8x10 Other connecti	ions to same flue
	Rated maximum demand per hour
Will sufficient fresh mr be supplied to the appliance to	insure proper and safe combustion?
I	F OIL BURNER
Name and type of burner Essobuntype	
	Does oil supply line feed from top or bottom of tank? bottom
**	
	ke No No.
Will all tanks be more than five feet from any flame?	How many tanks enclosed?
	ace burners 27.5. gal.
. IR CO	OOKING APPLIANCE
	Any burnable material in floor surface or beneath?
	ance to combustible material from top of appliance?
•	es and back From top of smokepipe
	ions to same flue
·	o, how vented? Forced or gravity?
	Rated maximum demand per hour
-	
MISCELLANEOUS EQU	JIPMENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION
Amount of fee enclosed?2.50 (\$2.00 for one building at same time.)	e heater, etc., 50 cents additional for each additional heater, etc., in s
building it same times,	,
ROVED:	·
9 11.48 6 WIII	Will there be in charge of the above work a person competen
S	see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto
	observed? yes
	Ballard Oil & Equip. Co.
Signature of Ins	rallor IWKa-dan (Dullar de
NSPECTION COPY	
\	
\	7.
•	n

Mrc.

NOTES

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR HEATING, COOKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT CITY of PORTLAND.

.	
	Portland, Maine,August 21, 1951 A-ATH
o the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS,	, PORTLAND, ME.
The undersigned hereby applies fo	PORTLAND, ME. or a permit to install the following heating, cooking or power equipment in according Code of the City of Portland, and the following specifications: Use of Building 3-family tenguant No. Stories 22 Existing Existing Eduard F. Hayden, 190 Bolton Street Hunt. Reg. Rock Rock, Road, Falmouth Telephone 4-8619
ice with the Bass sy	Use of Building 3-family tenement No. Stories Existing
ocation190 Bolton Screen	Use of Building 3-family tenement No. Stories Williams Existing Edward F. Hayden, 190 Bolton Street Edward F. Hayden, 190 Bolton Street Telephone 4-8619
lame and address of owner of appliance	Edward F. Hayden, 190 Bolton Street Telephone 4-8619
nstaller's name and address	C TXI only
	General Description of Work
To install oil burning equipme	General Description of Work at in connection with existing warm air heating system
	. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Type of floor beneath appliance
Taking of appliance or source of heat	Type of floor beneath appliance with the state of the sta
1.ocation of application	tible material, from top of appliance or casing top of furnace
From top of smoke pipe	Other connections to same flue
Size of chimney flue	Rated maximum demand per nom
If gas fired, how vented:	IF OIL BURNER
	1itare' inhoratorica:
Name and type of burner Quie	THE OIL BURNER Labelled by underwriters' laboratories?y.es
t toman in attendance	· and it is a state of the stat
Location of oil storage basemen	nt Number and capacity of the state of the
three-w	ay valve be provided:
Will all tanks be more than two rest	e tanks for furnace burners -110-gal.
Total capacity of any Cristing storage	IF COOKING APPLIANCE
t continue of appliance	Kind of fuel Type of floor beneath apparatus
to wood how protected?	
Geom train a dundance	
From None of the	Other connections to same flue
Size of chimney flue	If so, how vented?
Size of chimney flue Is hood to be provided?	If so, how vented? Rated maximum demand per hour
Size of chimney flue Is hood to be provided?	If so, how vented? Rated maximum demand per hour
Size of chimney flue Is hood to be provided?	If so, how vented?
Size of chimney flue Is hood to be provided? If gas fired, how vented? MISCELL	If so, how vented?
Size of chimney flue Is hood to be provided? If gas fired, how vented? MISCELL	If so, how vented?
Size of chimney flue Is hood to be provided? If gas fired, how vented? MISCELL	If so, how vented?
Size of chimney flue Is hood to be provided? If gas fired, how vented? MISCELL	
Size of chimney flue Is hood to be provided? If gas fired, how vented? MISCELL	If so, how vented?
Size of chimney flue Is hood to be provided? If gas fired, how vented? MISCELL	
Size of chimney flue Is hood to be provided? If gas fired, how vented? MISCELL	
Size of chimney flue Is hood to be provided? If gas fired, how vented? MISCELL	If so, how vented? Rated maximum demand per hour ANEOUS EQUIPMENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION
Size of chimney flue Is hood to be provided? If gas fired, how vented? MISCELL	If so, how vented? Rated maximum demand per hour ANEOUS EQUIPMENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION
Size of chimney flue Is hood to be provided? If gas fired, how vented? MISCELL Amount of fee enclosed? 2,00	If so, how vented? Rated maximum demand per hour ANEOUS EQUIPMENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION
Size of chimney flue Is hood to be provided? If gas fired, how vented? MISCELL Amount of fee enclosed? 2,00	If so, how vented? Rated maximum demand per hour ANEOUS EQUIPMENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION
Size of chimney flue Is hood to be provided? If gas fired, how vented? MISCELL	Rated maximum demand per hour ANEOUS EQUIPMENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION (\$2.00 for one heater, etc., 50 cents additional for each additional heater, etc., in sa
Size of chimney flue Is hood to be provided? If gas fired, how vented? MISCELL Amount of fee enclosed? 2,00 building at same time.)	Rated maximum demand per hour ANEOUS EQUIPMENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION (\$2.00 for one heater, etc., 50 cents additional for each additional heater, etc., in sa
Size of chimney flue Is hood to be provided? If gas fired, how vented? MISCELL Amount of fee enclosed? 2,00 building at same time.)	Rated maximum demand per hour ANEOUS EQUIPMENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION (\$2.00 for one heater, etc., 50 cents additional for each additional heater, etc., in said there he in charge of the above work a person competent
Size of chimney flue Is hood to be provided? If gas fired, how vented? MISCELL Amount of fee enclosed? 2,00 building at same time.)	Rated maximum demand per hour ANEOUS EQUIPMENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION (\$2.00 for one heater, etc., 50 cents additional for each additional heater, etc., in sat Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto
Size of chimney flue Is hood to be provided? If gas fired, how vented? MISCELL Amount of fee enclosed? 2,00 building at same time.)	Rated maximum demand per hour ANEOUS EQUIPMENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION (\$2.00 for one heater, etc., 50 cents additional for each additional heater, etc., in sa
Size of chimney flue Is hood to be provided? If gas fired, how vented? MISCELL Amount of fee enclosed? 2,00 building at same time.)	Rated maximum demand per hour ANEOUS EQUIPMENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION (\$2.00 for one heater, etc., 50 cents additional for each additional heater, etc., in sar Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto observed? .yas
Size of chimney flue Is hood to be provided? If gas fired, how vented? MISCELL Amount of fee enclosed? 2,00 building at same time.)	Rated maximum demand per hour ANEOUS EQUIPMENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION (\$2.00 for one heater, etc., 50 cents additional for each additional heater, etc., in sat Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto

INSPECTION COPY

NOTES 125/11/5 & Burner Rigidity & Supports. 7 High Lineit Centrol 8 Remote Control 9 Piping Support & Protection 10 Valves in Supply Line____ 11 Capacity of Tanks. 12 Tank Rigidity & Supports. 14 Oil Guero More 18 Instector Card Mitaria. 465 155

PERSON VI



APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

APPLICATION	1 412 - 777	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR
Toma of Structu	76	CITY of PORTLAND
Portland, Mair	ne, May 9, 1951	. Cita
CATIS		-
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to e	rock alter reprint describing the following	ng building stroker apartment
188-190 Bolton Street		Telephone
O-more name and address		Telephone
Taranta name and address		Telephone
C . t to . 's name and address	.' 51	No. of sheets
Auchitoot		No. families
Desposed use of buildingapar ungara	KMm.a.	No. families
Last usedwelling_ho Material_MOOdNo. stories21 Heat M	use	RoofingAsphalt
Material Wood No. stories 2½ Heat M	earm air Style of root	
Material MOOD No. stories 25 Heat M		Fee \$ 2.00
Estimated cost S. 300		
General I	Description of New Work	Toor as a separate
General I To establish 3 th existing finished making three apar	rooms and bathroom on third	11001 45 - 41
To establish 3 th existing finished apartment, making three apar There are two stairways to the thir	tments in bullding.	one in the rear.
There are two stairways to the thir	d 1100r, one 11 5278	
There are two stairways to the thir	a of inclument wee	~=3855 cm 24
18 to 16 to each low	to bely on grown	T = 14 - 8 - 6 35
This application is proliminary to	9 0 0.	oning appeal. In event
Clastica is preliminary to	-get settled the question of f he applicent will furnish comp y legal fee.	olete information, the
the appeal is sustained, the	he applicant Will Ioinian	
the appeal is sustained, ostimated cost and will pa	y 10831-100 .	1.1.
		6/1/51
	Appeal sus which is	to be taken out separately by and in
It is understood that this permit does not include i	installation of heating apparatus which is	
It is understood that this permit does not include the name of the heating contractor. PERMIT TO	Pe	rmit Issued with Letter
		-
	أميدها والبيب فيناه	ved in this work?
Is any plumbing involved in this work?	Height average grade to highe	st point of roof
Light average grade to top of plate		earth or rock?
Cina front depthdepth st	O11-70 mmm	cellar
Matorial of foundation		Thickness
a e . 1 - Condoninging	••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	
Tibe per root	77	1 -f book IUCI
Material of Chi	Introys,	
No. of chimneys	Dressed or full sizer	Size
Sills	Girt or ledger board?	May on centers
Corner posts Sile Column	s under girders Size Size	1 det goof span over 8 feet.
Girders Size Column Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions)	2x4-16" O. C. Bridging in every floor a	nd nat roof
Studs (outside wans and carrying pro-	2x4-16" O. C. Bridging in every hoof a, 3rd	
Joists and rafters: 1st floor	, 2nd, 3rd	roof
On centers: 1st floor	, 2nd, 3rd, 3rd	, rooi
Maximum span: 1st floor If one story building with masonry walls, thi	ckness of walls?	height?height?
If one story building with masonly wans, en	If a Garage	manuscus de la participa de la
	non mademan	mercial cars to be accommodated
No. cars now accommodated on same lot	, to be accommodate to care habitually stored	in the proposed building?
No. cars now accommodated on same lot Will automobile repairing be done other than		cellaneous
	———	cenaneous
APPROVED:	Will work require disturbing o	of any tree on a public street? NO.
uth letterly as	f ام مسمعاء بنا المستعدد	te above work a person competent.
···· ·	see that the State and City	requirements pertaining thereto a
	observed? ves	
		والمراض ومالومي والمراجع

Signature of owner man Jenny Hay den

INSPECTION COPY

3./0/ 1600 411 11 Ser Brand 150 Red Creats , , , , . Married . A. S. T. ٠. I do have here at the govern State of market Property. estres religion to the

THOS ROTTOMENT



CITY: OF PORTLAND, MAINE Department of Building Inspection

Certificate of Occupancy

Date of Issue Soptember 14, 1941

This is to triffy that the building, premises, or part thereof, indicated below, and indital altered—changed as to use at 188-190 Bolton Street under Building Permit No. 51/1072, has had final inspection, has been found to conform substantially to requirements of Zoning Ordinance and Building Code of the City, and is hereby approved for occupancy, limited or otherwise, as indicated below.

PORTION OF BUILDING OR PREMISES

APPROVED OCCUPANCY

Entire Building

3-family Tonement House One upartment on each floor

Limiting Conditions:

This certificate supersedes certificate issued Approved 9/13/51:

Inspector of Buildings

Notice: This certificate identifies lawful use of building or prenowaer to owner when property changes hands. Cop: will be fur

AP 183-170 Bolton Street-I

June 19, 1951

Mrs. Edward F. Hayden 188-190 Bolton Street Portland, Maine

Dear Mrs. Hayden:

Milding permit to provide a separate apartment in the third story of the building at 188-190 Bolton Street, making three in the entire building and thus changing its classification from a dwelling to an apartment house, is issued herewith subject to the following conditions:

- 1. Handrails are to be provided for the full length of existing stairways containing winding treads on the side where the greatest width of winding treads occurs, and on at least one side of all other stairways unless they are already provided with handrails.
- 2. Lighting is to be provided in all public halls and stair halls on the tenants' meters with lights, directs and switches so arranged that any tenant can illuminate the way from his quarters to the outside of the building at ground level by any means of egress by turning a single switch mear the exit door from his quarters.
- 3. Plaster on perforated gypsum lath is to be applied to the garage side of the wall between the attached garage and the main building in such a way that there will be no woodwork at all exposed on the garage side. The existing door in this wall is to have the wood panels filled in, the glass panel changed to wire glass, and the door covering all over with sheet metal with the joints in the metal covering lapped and locked and covering all nailing. The frame in which the door is hung is also to be completely encased in metal and the door is to be made self-closing with a door closer or other suitable device. Unlass the threshold of this door is at least 6" higher than the floor of the garage, a threshold raised enough to provide this height above the garage floor is to be installed.
- 4. The duct taking the return air for the warm air furnace serving the second and third stories from the first story front hall used by the tenants of the upper stories of the building is to be relocated so as to take the air directly from out of doors.
- 5. Notice for a final inspection of the building is to be given this department when all of the above details have been cared for. Everything then being found in compliance with law, the certificate of occupancy, without issuance of which the use of the third story as a separate apartment is unlawful, will be issued.

Very truly yours,

Warren McDonald Inspector of Bildings

ajs/g

Mrs. Fdward F. Hayden----2

June 8, 1951

quirements of the Building Code is to be provided and as to the manner in which it is to be done concerning all of the details listed above. It is also necessary that the application for permit be completed to show all the work to be done and that the permit fee based on the estimated set of the alterations involved be paid before issuance of any permit.

-Very truly yours,

Warren McDomld Inspector of Buildings

WJS/G

11

138-190 Bolton Street

Mrs. Edward F. Mayden. 188-190 Bolton Street Fortland, Maine

Dear Mrs. Hayden:

Your appeal under the Zoning Ordinance having been sustained, a check of the plan filed with your application for a permit for providing a new apartment in the third story of the building at 188-190 Bolton Street and an inspection of the premises discloses the following details and safety features which are needed to provide compliance with Bailding Code requirements relating to the apartment house use to which the bullding is being changed: .

folde of existing stairmys and on both sides if the stairs are over 40" wide." As specified by Section 212e5.2, handrails are required on at least one length of the stairs on the side where the greatest width of the winding treads occurs.

2. Lights in public halls, both front and rear, may be on the tenants' meters, but lights, circuits and switches are required to be so arranged that any tenant a can illuminate the way from his quarters to the outside of the building at ground level by either means of ogress by turning a single switch near the exit door from his quarters.

3. The existing two car garage attached to the rear of the building to refuired to be separated from the apartment house use by a partition having a fire greeistive rating of one-hour with a self-closing standard fire resistive door in the opening from the landing in the cellar : Section 20463 of the Code. The existing and the ordinary wood door with place quirement. There are a number with a word stud partition, bu of the partition forming the grant from the grant from the large the threshold

Unless the threshold than the floor of the garag above the garage floor is re nn to the parage, as specified by of the wall at this location pening do not meet this reig one-hour fire resistance used is to cover both sides netal or porforated gypsum artition is at least 6" higher

nough to provide this height

4. Since a single gravit was air system now provides heat-for both second furnace, which has a register in the first story front hill serving the uppor stories of the building, will need to be discontinued and relocated so as to take the air directly from out of doors in order to provide compliance with Section 212hl of the Code, : This Section specifies that no warm sir heating system shall be used to heat more than one apartment unless all of the Gir is taken from outside the building without any recirculation from interior spaces.

We shall be unable to issue a remait for the proposed change of the building until information has been furnished that compliance with the above re-

May 10, 1951

Mrs: Edward F. Hayden 188-190 Bolton Street Portland, Maine

Copy to, Corporation Counsel

Dear Mrs. Hayden:

establishing Building permit intended to cover/the three existing finished rooms and the existing bathroom on the third floor of your two family dwelling house at 188-190 Bolton Street as a separate apartment, thus making three apartments in the building and changing the classification by use from dwelling house to apartment house, is not issuable under the Zoning Ordinance because the property is in a residence C Zone where, according to Section 10A of the Ordinance an apartment house is not an allowable use.

You have indicated your desire to seek an exception from the Board of Appeals; so, there is enclosed an outline of the appeal procedure.

As partially explained to you over the phone, it seems my duty to further explain the question as to whether or not the Board of Appeals has authority under the appeal clause of the Ordinance to grantwatch an appeal unless you are able to establish that failure to get what you are asking for would constitute practical confiscation of the property.

There would be no doubt of the authority of the Board of Appeals te grant such an appeal if the situation at your property possessed the certain characteristics set forth in Section 10A8of the Ordinanco.

As far as we can determine from the information here, your property complies with these special conditions except in one instance which is the provision that there shall be at least 2000 square feet of land in the lot for each dwelling unit. There appears to be 5298 square feet in the total lot, including a small piece of land in the rear evidently added to the lot seme years ago. Thus, the lot is short 702 square feet of the 6000 square feet normally stipulated for three dwelling units.

We have not made any thorough examination of the proposition under the Building Code, but should your appeal be successful, it would still be necessary to check the details against the Building Code and the proposition could not be attempted until the building permit has been issued, any improvements required made, and the certificate of occupancy for the three family apartment house issued from this department.

HMcD/B Enc: Outline of appeal procedure

Very truly yours,

Warron McDonald Inspector of Buildings

City of Portland, Board of Appeals

-ZONING-

To the Brard of Appeals:

Your appellant, Mrs. Edward F. Hayden , who is the owner property at 188-190 Bolton Street , respectfully petitions the Board of Appeals of the City of Portland to permit an exception to the regulations of the Zoning Ordinance relating to this property, as provided by Section 18, Paragraph E of said Zoning Ordinance.

> Building permit intended to cover establishing the three existing finished rooms and the existing bathroom on the third floor of the two-family dwelling house at 188-190 Bolton Street as a separate apartment and changing the classification by use from dwelling house to apartment house, is not issuable under the Zoning Ordinance because this property is in a Residence C Zone where, according to Section 10A of the Ordinance, an apartment house is not an allowable use.

The facts and conditions which make this exception legally permissible are as follows:

An exception is necessary in this case to grant reasonable use of property where necessary to avoid confiscation and can be granted without substantially departing from the intent and purpose of the Zoning Ordinance.

Mrs Edward 7 Hayden

After public hearing held on the lst the Board of Appeals finds that an exception is necessary to grant reasonable use of property and can be granted without substantially departing from the intent and purpose of the Zoning Ordinance.

It is, therefore, determined that exception to the Zoning Ordinance may in this specific case.

be permitted

May 14, 1951

Mrs. Edward F. Hayden 190 Bolton Street Portland, Maine

Dear Mrs. Hayden:

Enclosed herewith please find two copies of appeal in con-ection with your establishment of a third story apartment in the building at 188-190 Bolton Street.

If you will kindly sign both of the enclosed forms on the line checked in red and return them to this office, together with \$5.00, we will be pleased to process this appeal for hearing on June 1, 1951. This forms should be returned within the next day or two in order to be in line for the hearing on June 1.

We are enclosing a third copy of this appeal which you may retain for your own records.

Very truly yours,

Secretary

M

DATE: June 1, 1951

HEARING ON APPEAL UNDER THE ZONING ORDINANCEOF MRS. 1 TWARD F. HAYDEN AT 188-190 Bolton Street

Public hearing on above appeals was held before the Board of Appeals.

Borra of Appeals	VOTE	Municipal Officers
Mrs. Frost Mr. Getchell Mr. Luthe Mr. Colley Mr. O _o Brion	Yes No (x) () (x) () (x) () (x) () (x) () (x) () () () () () () () () () () () () ()	·

Record of Hearing:

On reply refer to file AP 188-190 Bolton Street

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE

FU

Department of Building Inspection

May 10, 1951

Mrs. Edward F. Hayden 188-190 Bolton Street Portiand, Maine

Copy to, Corporation Counsel

Dear Mrs. Hayden:

establishing Building permit intended to cover/the three existing finished rooms and the existing bathroom on the third floor of your two family dwelling house at 188-190 Bolton Street as a separate spartment, thus making three apartments in the building and changing the classification by use from dwelling house to apartment house, is not issuable under the Zoning Ordinance because the property is in a residence C Zone where, according to Section 10A of the Ordinance an apartment house is not an allowable use.

You have indicated your desire to seek an exception from the Board of Appeals; so, there is enclosed an outline of the appeal pro-

As partially explained to you over the phone, it seems my duty to further explain the question as to whether or not the Board of uppeals has authority under the appeal clause of the Ordinance to grantwouch an appeal unless you are able to establish that failure to get what you are asking for would constitute practical confiscation of the property.

There would be no doubt of the authority of the Board of Appeals to grant such an appeal if the situation at your property possessed the certain characteristics set North in Section 10ASof the Ordinance.

As far as we can determine from the information here, your property complies with these special conditions except in one instance which is the provision that there shall be at least 2000 square feet of land in the lot for each dwelling unit. There appears to be 5298 square feet in the total lot, including a small piece of land in the rear evidently added to the lot some years ago. Thus, the lot is short 702 square feet of the 6000 square feet normally stipulated for three dwelling units.

We have not made any thorough examination of the proposition under the Building Code, but should your appeal be successful, it would still be necessary to check the details against the Building Code and the proposition could not be attempted until the building permit has been issued, any improvements required made, and the certificate of occupancy for the three family apartment house issued from this department.

WMcD/B Enc: Outline of appeal procedure

Very truly yours,

Warren McDonald Inspector of Buildings CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE BOARD OF APPEALS

May 22, 1951

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The Board of Appeals will hold a public hearing in the Council Chember, City Hall, Portland, Maine on Friday, June 1, 1951 at 10:30 a.m. to hear the appeal of Mrs. Edward F. Hayden requesting exception to the Zoning Ordinance to permit establishing a third apartment in the dwelling house at 183-190 Bolton Street.

This permit is presently not issuable under the Zoning Ordinance because this property is located in r Residence C Zone where an apartment house is not an allowable use.

This appeal is taken under Section 18E of the Zoning Ordinance which provides that the Board of Appeals, by unanimous vote of its members, may permit exceptions in specific cases so as to grant reasonable use of property where necessary to avoid confiscation and without substantially departing from the intent and purpose of the Zoning Ordinance, subject always to the rule that said Board convenience, and welfare, encouraging the most appropriate use of lend and conserving property values, that it shall permit no building hood, and that it shall prescribe appropriate conditions and safeguards in each case.

All persons interested either for or against this appeal will be heard at the above time and place, this notice of required public hearing having been sent to the owners of property within 500 feet of the premises in question as required by law.

BOARD OF APPEALS

Helen C. Frost

Cheirman

INQUIRY BLANK

ZONE	RC	~_ !
TITOTI D	W	υ

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTION

Verbal By Telephone Date May 9, 1951
LOCATION 188490 Brother OWNER Was. Edward. Hay
MADE BY Same - TEL.
ADDRESS
PRESENT USE OF BUILDING 2-family dwelling
CLASS OF CONSTRUCTION 3rd NO. OF STORIES
REMARKS: There are 3 finished rooms on third floor and a bathroom, the latter
constructed under permit in 1940 (see letter attached to application). There
is a front and rear stairway from third floor.
INQUIRY: How does the law apply to establishing a lighthouseke bing apartment.
on third floor of this 2-family house?
ANSWER: The third apartment is contrary to Zoning Law. Explained appeal rights
and also limitations on authority of the Board. Owner says the lot is 551x951
which equals 5225 square feet. They will probably file a preliminary application
and plan of third floor.
·
DATE OF REPLY 5/9/51 REPLY BY WMcD

Rept. 6018C-I

(10) (10)

April 5, 1940

Mr. Edward F. Hayden, 168 Bolton Street, Portland, Maine

Dear Mr. Haydens ...

I find myself unable to issue the building permit for alterations in the dwelling at 188 Bolton Street to provide an additional bathroom on the third floor because I believe the use to which the third floor would be put is contrary to the Zoning Ordinance in the General Residence Zone where your house is located.

I believe the primary reason for putting in the bathroom is so that you may readily rent the rooms on the third floor as separate lodging rooms or perhaps eventually as a separate apartment. The Zoning Ordinance seems to forbid either use in this building.

The Zoning Law as applied to a General Residence Zone seems to limit the use of this building to two families without any lodging rooms.

You are probably aware of Ers. Hayden's appeal rights as owners. If not I should be glad to go over them with you if you will come to the office again.

It is possible that you may feel that I am incorrectly interpreting the Ordinance, and in case that is your feeling you, of course, have rights of appeal to the Municipal Officers in an attempt to secure from them an interpretation which would be more favorable to your proposition. There will be no feeling on my part if you desire to ask the Municipal Officers to reverse my interpretation of the Ordinance.

Please feel free to come in and talk over any aspect of this situation. I expect to be out of the office next week from Honday night until Thursday noon so that if you are in any hurry it would be well to come in on Honday afternoon.

Very truly yours,

AlcD/H

Inspector of Buildings

P.S. Since writing this letter I have talked with Mrs. Hayden and she assured

methat there is no intention of using the third floor rooms for a separate

aparament or for lodging rooms to be rented out, but that these rooms are to be

used exclusively by the members of your immediate family and the proposed bathroom

is for the convenience of the occupants. On this basis I am enclosing the permits

Worren McDonald

		١ ,	KAL BEDILIEDE	and the second s	1100
		PLICATION or Type of Struct			ISSUI
Total INSPECTOR O	T BUILTINGS	Por	tland, Maine, Ap	ril 3. 1940 APR 5	1040
To the INSPECTOR O	r Buildings, Port	TLAND, ME.	•	化二甲基甲烷 计	1040.
The undersigned lu- with the Laws of the State and the following specific					accordance d herewith
Location 188 Bolt	on Street		Within Fire Lin	nits? no Dist. No.	as we have making
Owner's or Exister's nam	e and address Mrs	Fdward F. Rayde	n, 188 Foltor	reet Telephon 3-	2221
Contractor's name and a	ddress	Owner		Telephone	T' i Jr.
Architect				Plans filed no No. of	sheets
Proposed use of building	dwelling hou	£6	1	NT C- 191	_2
Other bundings on same	TOT AVESTO.		<u> </u>		
Estimated cost \$ 25.	Description	n of Present Buildi	ng to be Altere	Fee \$	
Material wood No	storiesHeal	Style -	of roof	Roofing	
Mist use		ral Description of I		No. families	
To out in two new of this third floor	goots detacts l	coms on third clo-	or	- new stude 2x3 16 or ventilation sam	·
It is understood that this persthe heating contractor. Is any plumbing work inv		Details of New W	ork	CERTIFICATE OF OVE	
Is any electrical work inve			average grade to to	REQUIREMENT IS V	AIVED
Size, frontd	epthNo	storiesHeight	average grade to his	phest point of roof	
To be erected on solid or i	illed land?	·	_carth or rock?		
Material of foundation		Thickness, top	_bottomcel	lar	
Material of underpinning_		Height		Thickness.	
Wind of Doct					
No. of chimneys	Material of chim	neys		of lining	
Framing Lumber—Kind		Dressed or	Full Size?		<u>-</u>
Corner posts	SillsGir	t or ledger board?		Size	
Material columns under gi	rders	Size	Max	on contore	
Studs (outside walls and of span over 8 feet. Sills and Toints and	carrying partitions) 2: d corner posts all one	x4-16" O. C. Girders 6 piece in cross section	x8 or larger. B-id	ging in every floor and f	lat roof
Joists and rafters:	1st floor	, 2nd	, 3rd	roof	
On centers:	1st floor	, 2n-i	, 8rd	roof	
Maximum span:	1st floor	, 2n <u>j</u>	, 8rd	ronf	
If one story building with	masonry walls, thickn	css of walls?		height?	
		If a Garage			
No. cars now accommodate	d on same lot		o be accommodated		······································
Total number commercial c	ars to be accommodate	d		,	
Will automobile repairing	be done other than mi	inor repairs to cars habi	ually stored in the p	proposed building?	
Will above work require re	moval or disturbing o	Misce illeneous f any shade tree on a pu	iblic street?	no.	- 1
Will there by in charge of	the phore work a our	son competent to see the		·*·	

Signature of owner has Educard F. Hayden

are observed? yes

INSTRUCTION COPY

Permit No. 40/3 20 Ĭ Location 1 88 Bolling St Owner This E. F. Hayden ? . Ç , P. J. 7 1 1 Date of permit 4/3 Notif. clesing-in ;;;; Inspn. closing in 兴隆, Final Notif. Final Inspn. A Lolub Cert. of Occupancy issued Nove MOTES 4 4 40 Jalked ψ) * - | ` F 94 2 4 1771 Ł bult - and o ť. : : THE PARTY OF

FILL IN COMPLETELY AND SIGN WITH INK

PERMIT ISSUED



APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR HEATING, COOKING OR POWER FRUENCE

COTTATE	January 5, 19)34
THE THE PROPERTY OF PARTY DIS	Portland, Maine,	•
accordance with the Laws of Main	plies for a permit to install the following heating, cooking or power e, the Building Code of the City of Portland, and the following spec dwelling hous	e '
Location	ward T. Grover, 190 Bulton St. War	8 ,
Name and address of ownerNu	188 Burner Mfg. Co., 6 Park Ave. Telephone	2-1858
Contractor's name and address	General Description of Work Telephone NOTIFICATION BEFORM OR CLOSING-IN	3 WAIVED.
Oil Burning	Equipment CERTIFICATE OF	occuration—
To install	PROJECTE OF PROJECTE OF	S WAIVED.
IF	HEATER, POWER BOILER OR COOKING DEVICE REQUIREMENT	•
Is heater or source of heat to be in	cellar? If not, which story Kind of Fuel concrete	
Material of supports of heater or eq	quipment (concrete floor or what kind)	
Minimum distance to wood or comb	bustible material, from top of boiler or casing top of furnace,	3
from top of smoke pipe	, from front of heaterfrom sides or back of heater	
	IF OIL BURNER	
Name and type of burnerPar	gra	ratories?vity
Will operator be always in attende	Type of oil feed (gravity or pressure)	<u>.0.</u>
Location oil storage	No. and capacity of tanks 1=1009	(AB) 2
Will all tanks be more than seven 1.00	feet from any flame? How many tanks fireproofed?	
Amount of fee enclosed?	(\$1.00 for one heater, etc., 50 cents additional for each additional he	ater, etc., in same
building at same time.)	Signature of contractor By SCS + olators	·
INSPECTION COPY		Υ



Location, ownership, and detail must be correct, complete and legible.

Separate appli-

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO BUILD A PRIVATE GARAGE

Portland, Me., July 10, 1924 19

То тпе

INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS

The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to build, according to the following Specifications:—

ocation 188-190 /Belton street
Name of owner is? E. F. Hayden
Name of mechanic is?
Proposes occupancy of building (purpose)? Private garage for
cars only, and no space to be let.
Not nearer than two feet from any lot line, will not obstruct windows of adjoining property.
A Pyrene fire extinguisher to be kept in garage.
Size of building, No. of feet front?19ft; No. of feet rear?12ftNo. of feet deep?.2Or.t
77 (
No. of stories?
Floor to be?
Will the roof be flat, pitch, mansard, or hip?
Will there be a chimney?
Will the building conform to the requirements of the law?
well the building he as good in appearance as other surrounding buildings?
The same or any parson acting for you previously applied for a permit to build a private garage?
If so, state the particulars
11 BO, State one particular and the particular and
Estimated Cost,
Signature of owner or authorized representatative, Address, 169 Blask St
Address, // C Do // 5 &-
16 Tala Sa

50 %

190 Bol

ended fed

CERTIFICATE

0 F

COMPLIANCE

March 26, 1980

CITY OF PORTLAND

Department of Neighborhood Conservation And Inspection Services Housing Inspections Division Telephone: 775-5451 - Extension 448 - 358

Helen N. Beal 190 Bolton Street Portland, Maine 04102

Re: Premises located at 188-190 Bolton Street - 186A-D-16 - NCP-LBY
Dear Ms. Boal:
A re-inspection of the premises noted above was made on February 27, 1980 by Housing Inspector G. Bartlett
This is to certify that you have complied with our request to correct the violation of the Municipal Codes relating to housing conditions as described in our "Notice of Housing Conditions" dated September 18, 1979
Thank you for your cooperation and your efforts to help us maintain decent, safe and sanitary housing for all Portland residents.
In order to aid in the preservation of Portland's existing housing inventory, it shall be the policy of this department to inspect each residential building at least once every five years. Although a property is subject to re-inspection at any time during the said five-year period, the next regular inspection of this property is scheduled for February 1985

Sincerely yours,

Joseph E. Gray, Jr. Director Neighborhood Conservation And Inspection Services

Lyle D. Yoyes Housing Code Administrator

Inspector G. Pertlett

NOTICE OF HOUSING CONDITIONS

•	The state of the s		DO
Housing Inspection Tel 775-5451 -	ighbornood Conservation ons Division	Location: Project:	t: 186A-D-16 188-190 Bolton Street NCP-LBY 9/18/79 12/18/79
Helen N. Beal 190 Bolton Stree Portland, Maine	04102 3Y 66 DATE 213	8 80	
Dear Ms. Beal:)	_	Port 1 and
Maine. by nousing	was made of the premises at no inspector <u>Bartlett</u>	ed in detail below.	
In accordance we these defects of arrange a satistic specified time within ten days anticipate that Please contact	ith provisions of the above on or before 12/18/79 factory repair schedule if y We will assume the repairs from this date and. on rein the premises have been broughths office if you have any on will help this Department and sanitary housing.	You may con a You may con ou are unable to make to be in progress if spection within the tight into compliance wi questions regarding the in its goal to maintain	we do not hear from you me set forth above, will th Code Standards is notice. In all Portland residents
		Joseph E	ly yours, Gray, Jr., Director hood Conservation
Inspector G.	Battlett Bartlett	By Lyle D. Chief of	Noyes. Housing Inspections
	- an Useral	TMIM STANDARDS FOR HOUS	SING" - Section(s)
EXISTING VIOL	ATIONS OF CHAPTER 307 - "MIN	IMUM STANDARDD 1 GR	THE THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE PERSON OF THE PE
	- ANTTANLABORATION TOULDES III	70070 7	-1-11
*WHEN MAKING	YOUR REPAIRS, FIRST PRIORITY	IS TO BE GIVEN TO ITER OR SAFETY OF THE OCCUPA	ANTS OF THIS STRUCTURE.
	ou contact the City of Portla 775-5451, to determine if ar		

dld

	TECHNOLINATIONS	LOCATION	188-190 BOLTON	
INSPECTION F	RECOMMENDATIONS	PROTECT	NCP-LBY	
annomon (1	Rassiss	(WNF.R	H. BEAL	
SPECTOR	Barriett			
OF HOU	SING CONDITIONS HEARING NO	TICE	FINAL NOTICE	od
ssued	EXDILEG		Issued Expir	<u> </u>
9/18/79	12/12/19			
reinspectio	n was made of the above premises an	d I recommend	the following action:	
ATE	TI UTOLATIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED		"POSTING RELEASE	11
2/27/80 68	send "CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE"			
-11	SATISFACTORY Rehabilitation in Pro			
	Time Extended To:			
	Time Extended To:			
	Time Extended To:		ا که درواند و درواند که درواند	
	UNSATISFACTORY Progress		"FINAL NOTICE"	
	Send "HEARING NOTICE"			
•	NOTICE TO VACATE POST Entire		in management dans sec.	
ı	POST Dwelling Units			
	Post Dwetting onthe			
	INCAPTERACTORY Progress			
0/37/80	UNSATISFACTORY Progress "LEGAL AC"ION" To Be Taken			C _o C.
2/27/80	INCAPTERACTORY Progress			C°C·
2/27/80	UNSATISFACTORY Progress "LEGAL AC"ION" To Be Taken			C°C.
2/27/80	UNSATISFACTORY Progress "LEGAL AC"ION" To Be Taken			C°C·
2/27/80	UNSATISFACTORY Progress "LEGAL AC"ION" To Be Taken			CaC.
2/27/80	UNSATISFACTORY Progress "LEGAL AC"ION" To Be Taken			C°C.
2/27/80	UNSATISFACTORY Progress "LEGAL AC"ION" To Be Taken			CaC.
2/27/80	UNSATISFACTORY Progress "LEGAL AC"ION" To Be Taken			C°C.
2/27/80	UNSATISFACTORY Progress "LEGAL AC"ION" To Be Taken			C°C.
2/27/80	UNSATISFACTORY Progress "LEGAL AC"ION" To Be Taken			C°C.
2/27/80	UNSATISFACTORY Progress "LEGAL AC"ION" TO Be Taken INSPECTOR"S RENARKS: Avalation A	metid me	bost - love I be c	C°C.
2/27/80	UNSATISFACTORY Progress "LEGAL AC"ION" To Be Taken	metid me	bost - love I be c	CoC.
2/27/80	UNSATISFACTORY Progress "LEGAL AC"ION" TO Be Taken INSPECTOR"S RENARKS: Avalation A	metid me	bost - love I be c	CoC.
2/27/80	UNSATISFACTORY Progress "LEGAL AC"ION" TO Be Taken INSPECTOR"S RENARKS: Avalation A	metid me	bost - love I be c	CoC.
2/27/80	UNSATISFACTORY Progress "LEGAL AC"ION" TO Be Taken INSPECTOR"S RENARKS: Avalation A	metid me	bost - love I be c	CoC.
2/27/80	UNSATISFACTORY Progress "LEGAL AC"ION" TO Be Taken INSPECTOR"S RENARKS: Avalation A	metid me	bost - love I be c	CaC.
2/27/80	UNSATISFACTORY Progress "LEGAL AC"ION" TO Be Taken INSPECTOR"S RENARKS: Avalation A	metid me	bost - love I be c	CoC.

S &

Inspection Services P. Samuel Hoffses Chief



A STATE OF THE STA Planning and Urban Development Joseph E. Gray Ir. Director

CITY OF PORTLAND

APRIL 15, 1997

JUNIEWICZ CHERYL F 38 BISMARK ST PORTLAND ME 04103

Re: 188 BOLTON ST CBL: 186-A- D-016-001-01 3 DU:

The Fousing Inspections Division of the Department of Planning and Urban Development. The rousing inspections division of the department of Planning and Orban L has recently completed an overall inspection of the above-referred property. Dear Ms. Juniewicz:

Congratulation; are extended to you for the general condition of your property which was found to meet the standards established by the City's Housing Code. We did however Congratulation: are extended to you for the general condition of your property which was found to meet 'ne standards established by "le City's Housing Code. We did, however, found to meet 'ne standards established by "le City's Problems: note the following items that could cause furture problems:

Good maintenance is the pest way to project the value of your property and neighborhood.

Please feel free to call on us if we can be of assistance to you.

Sincerely.

David Jordan

Code Enforcement Officer

Tammy Munson

Code Enfc.Offc./ Field Supv.

389 Congress Street & Portland, Maine 04101 . (207) 8,4-8704 . FAX 874-8716 . TTY 874-8936